
 
 

 

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC. 
 

 

Ordinary Meeting  
            Proposal Evaluation Committee 

 NOVEMBER 21, 2024 

Online Voting 

 

AGENDA   

 

▪ New Topics  

▪ Proposals to be considered  

 

Program Activity  Municipality  Service Provider and Proposal 

Summary   

Number of 

Positions and 

Occupations  

 

Total  Hours 

and  Hourly 

Wage 

Total  Cost   

for AMSI 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

Guayama Atenas Salón 

Beauty Parlor 

 

WIOA 

1 
Manager 

1 
Front Desk  

700 

$13.00 

500 

$10.50 

$12,915.00 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional 

Jobs 

 Guayama SaliCoop 

Savings and Loan Cooperative 

WIOA 

1 
Host 

2 
Cashiers 

2 
Managers 

2 
Service Officials  

500 

$11.25 

500 

$11.00 

500 

$18.00 

500 

$11.25 

$50,990.07 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional 

Jobs 

Aibonito Kermit J. Acevedo 

Pet Shop 

 

WIOA 

1 
Maintenance 

Worker 

500 

$10.50 

 

 

$5,835.38 

Adults On-the-Job 

Training 

Aibonito Kermit J. Acevedo 

Pet Shop 

 

WIOA 

1 

Customer Service 
Rep 

600 

$10.50 

 

$5,670.00 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Job Experience Arroyo Pide Q Hay 

Food Truck 

 

WIOA 

  

2 

Customer Service 

Reps 

500 

$10.50 

$11,670.75 



 
2 

 

 

 

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

Arroyo XLS, LLC. 

Restaurant 

 

WIOA 

3 D 

Bartenders 

1 A 

Bartender 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

$18,900.00 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

Arroyo TopDog, LLC/Tomasas 

Hogar Sueño de Esperanza 

Elderly Care Center 

 

WIOA 

1 

Nurse 

2 

Caregivers 

1 

Cook 

1 

Maintenance 

Worker 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$10.50 

$37,813.23 

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

Caguas Super Automotive Product 

 

 

HVRP 

1 

Tool and Die 

Maker 

1 

Assistant Diesel 

Mechanic 

1 

Diesel 

Mechanic 

 

700 

$14.50 

 

700 

$14.50 

 

700 

$14.50 

$15,225.00 

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

 Music Wave Events & Rentals Corp. 

 

 

HVRP 

2 
Laundry Associates 

2 
Sales 

Representatives 
5 

Warehouse 
Associates 

3 
Drivers 

700 
$14.50 

 
700 

$14.50 
         700 

$14.50 
 
         700 

$14.50 
 

 

$60,900.00 



 
3 

 

 

 
 
 

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-Job 

Training 

 Cesar Castillo, LLC 

Health Care and Beauty Distributors   

 

HVRP 

1 

Material Handler 

1 

Teleservice Rep 

1 

Operator 

700 

$14.50 

700 

$14.50 

 

700 

$14.50 

 

$15,225.00 

Adults 

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional 

Jobs 

Arroyo OV Housing Geriatric Living Home, LLC 

Elderly Care Center 

 

Amendment to Contract 2024-240229 

                          WIOA 

1 

Recreational 

Leader 

500 

$13.00 

$7,224.75 


